# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM368623

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Luxury Hotels International South Africa (Pty) Ltd.		12/02/2015	Private Limited Company: SOUTH AFRICA	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Marriott International, Inc.	
Street Address:	10400 Fernwood Road	
Internal Address:	Legal Department	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20817	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4627949	AFRICAN PRIDE HOTELS		
Registration Number:	4730141	PROTEA HOTELS		
Registration Number:	4726294	PROTEA HOTELS		

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2025085858

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-505-5800

Email: kfrith@kilpatricktownsend.com

**Correspondent Name:** Tracie R. Siddiqui Address Line 1: 607 14th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005-2018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	056012-0911030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracie R. Siddiqui
SIGNATURE:	/Tracie R. Siddiqui/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005706 FRAME: 0116** 

900349963

source=Assignment - Luxury to Marriott#page1.tif
source=Assignment - Luxury to Marriott#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005706 FRAME: 0117

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 2000 day of December, 2015, by and between Luxury

Hotels International South Africa (Pty) Ltd., a South African private limited company, with a business

address at P.O. Box 75, Sea Point, Western Cape, South Africa 8060 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and

Marriott International, Inc., a Delaware, United States corporation with a business address at 10400

Fernwood Road, Bethesda, Maryland, United States 20817 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted and is the record owner of the trademarks shown in the

attached Exhibit A (collectively, the "Marks"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the Marks, together with the goodwill of the

business associated with the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Marks,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, all common law rights to the Marks, and

all rights of action accrued and to be accrued under and by virtue thereof, including without limitation the

right to sue and recover damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringement of the Marks

and collect the same for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment is executed by the persons duly

authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, on the day shown above,

LUXURY HOTELS INTERNATIONAL

By:

SOUTH AFRICA (PTY) LTD

Name: Title:

Mark T. Satterfield

Director

MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By:

signature)

Bao Glang Val Bauduin

Title:

Name:

1

## EXHIBIT A

Country United States of America	Mark	Status	Serial No Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Class/Description	
	AFRICAN PRIDE HOTELS	Registered	66207182 Feb 28, 2014	4627949 Oct 28, 2014	43	Providing of food and drink; temporary accommodation.
United States of America	PROTEA HOTELS	Registered	86207174 Feb 28, 2014	4730141 May 5, 2015	43	Temporary accommodation.
United States of America	PROTEA HOTELS (and design)  PROTEA HOTELS	Registered	86207179 Feb 28, 2014	4726294 Apr 28, 2015	43	Temporary accommodation.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005706 FRAME: 0119